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bowing States. The Delhi Administration provide for Urdu classes on the basis of demand|requirements of students in any
particular school. Urdu medium middle and secondary schools under Delhi Aministration are generally located in. and around areas where Urdu primary schools are functioning.

Urdu Medium Primary Schools in Delhi Municipal Corporation

1430. SHRI MOAHMMED AFZAL alias
MEEM AFZAL; Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Urdu Primary schools being run oy Delhi Municipal
Corporation;

(b) in how many schools Urdu clas. ses are being held in Hindi medium in primary schools;

(c) whether it is a fact that the students passing out of primary Urdu meduim schools or parallel Urdu classes do not find seats in middle and secondary schools because they do not have provision of Urdu classes; and

(d) whether it is also a fact that the students per force join Hindi medium classes because they can not afford to go too far off schools?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN"
SINGH): (a) and (b) Municipal Corporation of Delhi has intimated that 86 Urdu primary schools are run by them and in 10 Hindi medium primary schools Urdu classes . are being held.

(c) and (d)   Municipal Corporation of
Delhi do not run any Middle]Se- condary shools.      According to  the information
furnishd by Delhi Admn. admissions in class VI onwards is given through the Admn. admissions Plan base on the neighbourhood concept keeping in. view the number of students studying in primary classes run by local bodies in a specific locality and also the students likely to seek admissions from the neighbouring States. The Delhi Admn. provide for Urdu classes on the basis of demand|require-ments of students in any
particular school. Urdu medium middle and secondary schools under Delhi Administration are generally located in and around areas where Urdu primary schools are functioning.

Urdu Classes being held in Hindi
Medium

1431. SHRI   MOHAMMED   AFZAL

alias MEEM AFZAL: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Urdu schools being run by Delhi Administration;

(b) in how many schools parallel Urdu classes are being held in. Hindi medium in primary schools;

(c) whether it is a fact that the students passing out of primary Urdu schools or parallel Urdu classes do not find seats in middle and secondary schools because they do not have provisions of Urdu classes; and

(d) whether it is also a fact that the students per force join Hind medium classes because they cannot afford to go too far off schools?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN
SINGH): (a) and (b) Delhi Administration has intimated      that
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there are 16 Urdu medium schools run by the Delhi Administration and 7 Urdu medium scriools are aided by them. Delhi Administration do not run exclusively primary schools.

(c) and (d) Admissions in class VI onwards is given through the Admission Plan based on the neighbourhood concept keeping in view the numoer of students studying in primary classes run by local bodies in a specific locality and also the students likely to seek admissions from the neighbouring States. The Delhi Administration provide for Urdu classes on the basis of demand/requirements of students in any particular school. Urdu medium middle and secondary schools under Delhi Administration are generally locate in and around areas where Urdu primary schools are functioning, schemes?

Construction of     Stadium in District
Headquarters

1432. SHRI V. HANUMANTHA RAO;
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleaded to state:

(a) what are the schemes under im piemen tation for encouraging the construction of stadium and sports facilites in district headquarters; and

(b) if the answer in part (a) above be in affirmative, the details of such schemes

THE MNIISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS) WITH
ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF THE
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MUKUL WASNIK): (a) For encouraging the construction of stadium and sports facilities in district headquarters, there is a scheme of Grants for Creation of Sports Infrastructure, under which financial assistance can be availed by State Government!

Union Territory Administration for construction of District Sports Complex.

(b) Under the Scheme, Construction of Outdoor Staduim, Playflelds,    Indoor Hall,
Swimming Pool and Sports Hostel can be undertaken.    The cost has  to be shared on
50:50 basis bet. ween the Central Government and the sponsor subject to a ceiling of Rs. 50 lakhs of Central assistance. For Hilly Tribal areas, the Central Government provides 75 per cent of the cost subject to a ceiling of Rs.  75 lakhs.

Organising sports camps

1433. SHRI V. HANUMANTHA RAO:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to set up Sports camps in different States with qualified coaches; and

(b) whether any Sports Camps are being organised to create interest in athletics amongst our youth?

THE  MINISTER  OF  STATE       IN THE
MINISTRY   OF  HUMAN     RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT  OF
YOUTH AFFAIRS    AND SPORTS)  WITH
ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF THE MINISTER
OF STATE IN    THE MINISTRY      OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MUKUL WASNIK): (a) and (b)
Coaching camps at different locations are organised from time to time on the request of National and State Federations and Associations. These    camps are mainly for
preparing national levels team at the senior,     Junior and sub-junior levels and are
conducted by qualified coaches. These camps are specialised in nature and are means for sports persons who have performed well in State  and    National Championships.
In addition coaches are being provided to various user agencies lie Regional Coaching
Centres.      University Field  Stations for
provding coaching for various sports includng atheltics.

